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PUBLICATION OF AWARD FORM 
 

Name of institution DEPARTMENT OF ROADS AND TRANSPORT 

Contract description 
Expression of interest for a panel of a specialist to provide professional services in road infrastructure 

planning, design & Construction in multi-discipline areas for three (3) years 

Contract number DRT 16/07/2019 

Contract Period Start Date 0 1 0 8 2. 0 2 2 End Date 0 1 0 8 2 0 2 5 

Date of award 0 3 0 5 2 0 2 2 

 

Schedule A: - Professional Civil Engineering Services 

Name of successful bidder (s) Directors names Contact details 

Wanoza Consulting Engineers Mr. Arthur Kazoka  0113817989 / 0716879668 

Shuma Africa Projects Mr. mahunganei Mahawa 0113125450 / 086547391 

Kairos Consulting Engineers Mr. Bright Mbizi 0108240060 / 0862743312 

Glad Africa (Pty)Ltd  Mr. Gaillard Rossouw 0113122537 / 01125372584 

Ralema Consulting Engineers Mr. Madiane Silver Bapela 0127530744 / 0865377340 

MJT Consulting Engineers 01 (Pty)Ltd Mr. Ramatsela Thayani 0835603161 / 0865563754 

Royal Haskoning DHV Mr. Leonie Van Wyk 0873521500 / 0835543399 
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Bosch Project Mr. Gert Philippus Fourie 0835565535 

Lidwala Consulting Engineers (SA Mr. Limuwani Lithole 0867664160 / 0820600314 

RSK3 Consulting Engineers Mr. Sibongiseni Shabangu 0137500204 

Madisha & Associates Mr. Lesiba Madisha 0114478058 / 0114478704 

Aphane Consulting (Pty) Ltd Mr. Dennis Sinkonde 0119076700 / 0118697434 

SMEC South Africa Mr. William Edward Archer 0124813800 / 0833558466 

Nathoo Mbeyane Engineers Mr. Justice Mbeyane 0114330701 / 0866318819 / 0837791504 

AECOM SA Mr. Andre Barnard 0124213500 / 0823388967 

ROMH consulting Mr. Sibusiso Sithole  0100351460 / 0865556875 

GMH Tswelelo Consulting Engineers Mr. George Marthinus Hattingh 0114620601 / 0825517741 / 0114620672 

KBK Engineers Mr. Jacobus Ceonraad Markham 0123481822 / 0123481823 

RAL Consulting Engineers  Mr. Alex Msuku 0120352474 / 0731901990 

WSP Group Africa  Mr. Marshall Muthen  0113611478 / 0113611301 / 0835565535 

E.C.E Engineers Mr. Justice Mduduzi Maluleka  0119721065 / 0866002580 

Likhanyile Consulting Engineers and Project 

Managers Mr. Lucky Gamoo 0126430348 / 0866038642 
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GIBB (PTY)LTD 

Mr. Vuyiso Msipa / Joham De 

Bruyn 0115194600 / 0118075670 

Zutari (Pty)Ltd  Mr. Natie Wilson 0124272000 / 0866089631 / 0829943393 

Mzimbani Watson JV Mr. Jerves zimba 0117021039 / 0100234260 

Nyeleti Consulting Mr. Gengan Govendor 0123613629 

Nevhutalu Consulting Engineers Mr. Thomson Nebotalo 0129930152 / 0152913519 

IX / Merchelle's Collective JV Mr. Pieter Janse Van Rensburg 0127452000 

 

Schedule B: - Professional Electrical Engineering Services 

Name of successful bidder (s) Directors names Contact details 

Glad Africa (Pty)Ltd  Mr. Gaillard Rossouw 0113122537 / 01125372584 

Bakone Consulting Engineers  Mr. Moloro Edward Matlala 0129981225 / 0873795110 / 0866729965 

SMEC South Africa  Mr. William Edward Archer 0124813800 / 0833558466 

A-M Consulting Engineers  Mr. Linda Cele 0113121569 / 0827088440 

Sydwalt (Pty)Ltd  Mr. Simphiwe Nxumalo 0104424795 

Innovative Transport Solutions  Dr. Pieter Pretorius  0123491664 / 0123491665 

Izingondla Engineering Mr. Sikhumbuzo Nxumalo  0110789504 / 0317017552 / 0865656393 
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Schedule C: - Traffic Engineering Services 

Name of successful bidder (s) Directors names Contact details 

Kairos Consulting Engineers Mr. Bright Mbizi 0108240060 / 0862743312 

Ralema Consulting Engineers Mr. Madiane Silver Bapela 0127530744 / 0865377340 

Aphane Consulting (Pty)Ltd Mr. Dennis Sinkonde 0119076700 / 0118697434 

SMEC South Africa  Mr. William Edward Archer 0124813800 / 0833558466 

RAL Consulting Engineers Mr. Alex Msuku  0120352474 / 0731901990 /  

Zutari (Pty)Ltd Mr. Natie Wilson 0124272000 / 0866089631 /0829943393 

IX / Merchelle's Collective JV Mr. Pieter Janse Van Rensburg 0127452000 
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Schedule D: - Structural Engineering Services 

Name of successful bidder (s) Directors names Contact details 

MJT Consulting Engineers 01 (Pty)Ltd Mr. Ramatsela Thayani 0835603161 / 0865563754 

Madisha & Associates Mr. Lesiba Madisha 0114478058 / 0114478704 

AECOM SA Mr. Andre Barnard 0124213500 / 0823388967 

JG Africa Mr. Phakamile Lumki Ngqumshe 0112312200 / 0118071607 

Zutari (Pty)Ltd Mr. Natie Wilson 0124272000 / 0866089631 /0829943393 

Mzimbani Watson JV Mr. Jerves zimba 0117021039 / 0100234260 

SAH Development Managers/ARUP JV Mr. Brendan Yoshun Vandayar 0100206775 / 0100206783 

Nyeleti Consulting Mr. Gengan Govendor 0110123613629 
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Schedule E: - Professional Construction Health and Safety Services 

Name of successful bidder (s) Directors names Contact details 

Masweja Sherq Management Mr. Jimmy Msibi 08449571761 

BM Holdings  Mr. Nicholas Ntsangase 0104437151 / 0865148126 / 0842707810 

Glad Africa (Pty)Ltd  Mr. Gaillard Rossouw 0113122537 / 01125372584 

Madisha & Associates  Mr. Lesiba Madisha 0114478058 / 0114478704 

Mink-Line Consulting  Dr. K Jubase 0437224302 

Tsebiso Consulting Mr. Tendai Nyasa 0105944771 / 0678281085 

Zutari (Pty)Ltd Mr. Natie Wilson 0124272000 / 2567 / 0866089631 /0829943393 

Semane Engineering Solutions (Pty)Ltd Mr. Joel Phuti Mokgohlwa 0118911600 / 0118331039 

Triviron Project Management  Ms. Bongekile Ngubeni 0113188393 / 0865024408 

Mzimbani Watson JV Mr. Jerves zimba 0117021039 / 0100234260 

DBI Consulting Engineers Mr. Lebogang Ditibane 0126650289 / 0865000749 

 

 

 

 

 



 

PUBLICATION OF AWARD FORM 

Schedule G: - Professional Geological Services 

Name of successful bidder (s) Directors names Contact details 

Zutari (Pty)Ltd Mr. Natie Wilson 0124272000 / 0866089631 /0829943393 

SAH Development Managers/ARUP JV Mr. Brendan Yoshun Vandayar 0100206775 / 0100206783 

 

Schedule H: - Professional Engineering Survey Services 

Name of successful bidder (s) Directors names Contact details 

Trail Surveys & Mapping  Mr. Jaco Wiesner  0123477879 / 0790802478 

SAH Development Managers/ARUP JV  Mr. Brendan Yoshun Vandayar 0100206775 / 0100206783 

Nyeleti Consulting  Mr. Gengan Govendor 0110123613629 
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Schedule I: - Professional Quantity Surveying Services 

Name of successful bidder (s) Directors names Contact details 

Kairos Consulting Engineers Mr. Bright Mbizi 0108240060 / 0862743312 

SLK Consulting and Rendzomas JV Mr. Matombo Mashole 0824791986 

Ralema Consulting Engineers Mr. Madiane Silver Bapela 0127530744 / 0865377340 

MJT Consulting Engineers 01 (Pty)Ltd Mr. Ramatsela Thayani 0835603161 / 0865563754 

Torong Consult & Famanda JV Mr. Jeffrey Mashele 0766133793 

Ukuza Consulting  Mr. Chris W. Govender 0105353265 / 0312650444 / 0862080491 

MMPA Quantity Surveyors & Project Managers  Mr. Mark Bartosch 0437210077 

Bham Tayob Khan JHB Incorporate Mr. Hanief Moosa 0116469825 / 0116469845 

R Mahange and Associates Mr. Ronald Mahange 0120041543 / 0840217645 

Tsebiso Consulting Mr. Tendai Nyasa 0105944771 / 0678281085 

Sydwalt (Pty)Ltd Mr. Simphiwe Nxumalo 0104424795 

Nonku Ntshona & Associates Quantity Surveyors Mr. Heinrich Van Vuuren 0118032297 / 0112342078 

Zutari (Pty)Ltd Mr. Natie Wilson 0124272000 / 0866089631 /0829943393 

Phiri and Nyoni Projects Mr. Calvin Phiri 0137525300 
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Schedule J: - Professional Environmental Services 

Name of successful bidder (s) Directors names Contact details 

JG Africa Mr. Phakamile Lumki Ngqumshe 0112312200 / 0118071607 

WSP Group Africa Mr. Marshall Muthen  0113611478 / 0113611301 / 0835565535 

SAH Development Managers/ARUP JV Mr. Brendan Yoshun Vandayar 0100206775 / 0100206783 

 

Schedule K: - Professional Valuation Services 

Name of successful bidder (s) Directors names Contact details 

Massel Property Services Mr. De Winnar Lombard 0118942311 / 0866861952 

DDP Property Valuation Experts Ms. Nthabiseng Banda  0123699140 / 0866803024 / 0728220705 

SAH Development Managers/ARUP JV Mr. Brendan Yoshun Vandayar 0100206775 / 0100206783 

 

Schedule L: SANAS Accredited Civil Engineering Material Testing Laboratory 

Name of successful bidder (s) Directors names Contact details 

Earthinv Lab and Geotechnical Consulting Mr. B.H Modisane 0123723023 / 0614731190 
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Schedule M: Construction Social Facilitation Services 

Name of successful bidder (s) Directors names Contact details 

DNMZ Consulting Engineers Mr. Lucas Thato Mothoa 0117899512 / 0117899618 

Glad Africa Mr. Gaillard Rossouw 0113122537 / 01125372584 

Mintirho Development Services Mr. Patrick Maluleke 0711272959 / 0731851655 

Aniuke Safety Consulting & Supply Ms. Amukelani Dulcie Nobela 0761837663 / 0818114556 

Lenock Business Enterprise Ms. Annah Shivhambu  

LTD Consulting  Mr. LT Mamabolo 0128048572 

A-M Consulting Engineers Mr. Linda Cele 0113121569 / 0827088440 

Zutari (Pty)Ltd Mr. Natie Wilson 0124272000 / 0866089631 /0829943393 

SAH Development Managers/ARUP JV Mr. Brendan Yoshun Vandayar 0100206775 / 0100206783 
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Schedule N: Project & Construction Management Services 

Name of successful bidder (s) Directors names Contact details 

Skhothane Development Services Mr. Siyabonga Khoza 0117040447 / 0865560977 

Bosch Project Mr. Gert Philippus Fourie 0835565535 

Infra Consulting Engineers Mr. Monro John Jansen 0118738126 / 0118738127 / 0118730674 

Aphane Consulting  Mr. Dennis Sinkonde 0119076700 / 0118697434 

SMEC South Africa  Mr. William Edward Archer 0124813800 / 0833558466 

Tsebiso Consulting Mr. Tendai Nyasa 0105944771 / 0678281085 

E-Square Engineering Mr. Hamilton Sithole 0118759906 / 0118759906 

GIBB (Pty) Mr. Vuyiso Msipa 0115194600 / 0118075670 

Zutari (Pty)Ltd Mr. Natie Wilson 0124272000 / 0866089631 /0829943393 

 

Schedule 0: Professional Transport Planning Services 

Name of successful bidder (s) Directors names Contact details 

Royal Haskoning DHV Mr. Leonie Van Wyk 0873521500 / 0835543399 

SMEC South Africa  Mr. William Edward Archer 0124813800 / 0833558466 

AECOM SA  Mr. Andre Barnard 0124213500 / 0823388967 
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